





ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, HAJ COMMITTEE, UT LADAKH

email: executiveofficerhajladakh@gmail.com

Notification for Khadim-ul-Hujaj

Haj Committee of India, Mumbai vide Circular No-6 dated. 29-03-2023 has invited applications from Govt Employees for nomination as Khadim-ul-Hujaj for Haj-2023.

Accordingly, all eligible interested persons are informed to go through the details of the said Circular available on Haj Committee of India official website(www.hajcommittee.gov.in).

Sd/-(Musharaf Ali Haf) JKAS Executive Officer, Haj Committee, UT Ladakh.

No.EOHC/UTL/2022-23/140-48

Dated: **30**-03-2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, Haj Committee of India for information.
- 2. Principal / Secretary Revenue, UT Ladakh, Civil Secretariat, Leh for information.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Ladakh for information.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner Leh/Kargil for information.
- 5. Director Doordarshan Kendra / All India Radio, with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 6. Information Department, Ladakh with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.
- 7. Technical Director, NIC, Ladakh for information and uploading of the press release on Ladakh website.
- 8. Chairperson, Haj Committee, UT Ladakh for information.
- 9. All members, Haj Committee, UT Ladakh for information.